Grants and subsidies paid 10 640 770   10 640 770

General expenses 36 001 347   36 001 347

-

Total expenses 167 040 854   -   -   167 040 854

(Loss) on sale of assets (69 319)   (69 319)

Fair value adjustments investment properties -   1 493 000   1 493 000

-

Deficit for the year (9 899 436)   -   1 493 000   (8 406 436)

Presented below are the prior period adjustments contained in the Statement of Financial Performance and Statement of Financial Position

56

NKONKOBE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Annual Financial Statements
Notes to the Financial Statements

for the year ending 30 June 2013

46 Prior period restatements (Continued)

Statement of Financial Position

As at 30 June 2012
 As previously

reported
 Reclassified

 Correction of

errors  Restated Amount

R R R R

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents -   10 096   10 096

Trade and other receivables from exchange transactions 7 439 105   -1 062 003   6 377 102

Other receivables from non-exchange transactions 4 062 054   -398 381   3 663 674

Inventories 590 382   590 382

VAT Receivable 1 665 341   1 665 341

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 287 660 781   -2 073 485   285 587 296

Intangible assets 186 359   186 359

Investment property carried at fair value 16 386 200   16 386 200

-

Total assets 317 990 221   10 096   -3 533 869   314 466 449

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 22 227 280   -3 158 349   19 068 931

Consumer deposits 1 109 130   1 109 130

Payments received in advance -   3 158 349   3 158 349

Bank overdraft 310 452   10 096   320 548

Current portion of unspent conditional grants and receipts 170 634   170 634

Current portion of finance lease liability 157 211   157 211

Other current financial liabilities 13 052   13 052

Non-current liabilities

Non-current finance lease liability 201 002   201 002

Non-current provisions 33 487 726   -20 576 442   2 011 117   14 922 401

Defined benefit plan obligations -   20 576 442   -8 131 247   12 445 195

Total liabilities 57 676 487   10 096   -6 120 130   51 566 453

-

Net assets 260 313 735   -   2 586 261   262 899 996

NET ASSETS

Reserves 4 152 100   -1 493 000   2 659 100

Accumulated surplus / (deficit) 256 161 635   4 079 261   260 240 895

-

-

Total net assets 260 313 735   -   2 586 261   262 899 995

57

47 Risk Management

47.1 Maximum credit risk exposure

2013 2012

Financial assets R R

Cash and cash equivalents 10 172   10 096

Trade and other receivables from exchange transactions 10 289 729   6 986 100

5 584 675   3 054 665

Collateral held and other credit enhancements

Concentration of credit risk

2013 2012

% %

Consumer debtors 70% 71%

Industrial /  Commercial 23% 23%

Provincial and National Government 7% 6%

100% 100%

47.2 Liquidity risk

2013 No later than 1

year

Later than one year

and not later than